DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-974751

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00

Pgs=4

09/29/2021 09:29 AM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Sherrie C. Millichap, Surviving Trustee of The William A. and Sherrie C. Millichap Family Trust, dated March 18, 1998

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording includes a death certificate which contains a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Escrow No. 02101580-RLT

APN No.: 1220-06-001-010 and 011

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE - SUCCESSION OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

State of Nevada
County of Dový a5

Sherrie C. Millichap, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. William Alfred Millichap, the decedent mentioned in attached copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as William A. Millichap, named as one of the trustee(s) in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed dated December 8, 2010, executed by Leo A. Hanly and Susan E. Hanly, Husband and Wife as Community Property with right of Survivorship to William A. Millichap and Sherrie C. Millichap, Trustees of the William A. and Sherrie C. Millichap Family Trust, Dated March 18, 1998, recorded on 12/13/2010 as instrument number 775341, official records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

- 2. That I, name, am named within the aforementioned trust as successor trustee;
- 3. That I hereby consent to act as successor trustee of the aforementioned trust and do hereby assume the powers and duties as successor trustee of such trust;
- 4. That this Affidavit is made for the protection and benefit of all persons hereafter acquiring an interest in or dealing with the above referenced property.

Dated: (27 (2) Sherrie C. Millichap, Successor Trustee STATE OF NEVADA **}** ss: COUNTY OF DOUGLAS Bytember 27.2021 SHERRIE BLUM Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 19-1060-05 My Appt. Expires Sep 9, 2023 NOTARY PUBLIC



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

| CA | S | F | FI | ΙF | NO. | 4 | 151263 |
|----|---|---|----|----|-----|-------|--------|

| ETTEL 110. 413 (200 | | CERTIFICATE | OF DEATH | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | STATE FILE NUMBER | | |
|---|--|---|-------------------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| Ta. DECEASED-NAME (FIRS' William | Alfred | MILLICH | AP | DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Yea June 18, 2020 | Douglas | | |
| 35. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION Minden | ON OF DEATH 3c. HOSPI | ral or other institution 1310 State Ro | oute 88 | | lome Male | | |
| 5. RACE (Specify) | | Hispanic Origin? Specify 10 - Non-Hispanic | 7a. AGE-Last birthday 71 (Years) | MOS DAYS HOURS | MINS June 25, 1943 | | |
| 9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not Unique country) New Jer | sey Unit | WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCAT ed States 16 | Married | She | E'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage) PITIE COLEMAN | | |
| 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB | | Commercial Real Esta | te Agent | 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR I REAL ESTA | TE Forces? No | | |
| 15a. RESIDENCE - STATE Nevada | Douglas | 15c CITY, TOWN OR L Minder | 1310 5 | ет and number State Route 88 | 15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes ar No) Yes | | |
| 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME | Arthur MILLICH | (P | | RENT - NAME (First Middle Li Evelyn K | | | |
| | MILLICHAP | 18b. MAiLING ADI | PO Box | D. No. City or Town, State. Zip) k 1029 Minden, Nevada | | | |
| 19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RI Crema | | | TORY - NAME 's Sierra Crematory | 19c. LOCA | TION City or Town State Carson City Nevada 89706 | | |
| SIGNA TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD \$21a, To the best of my k | nowledge, death occurred a | et the time, date and place and o | 61 (ue 22a. On the ba | sis of examination and/or investiga | ardnerville NV 89410 | | |
| to the cause(s) stated (S | JEFFREY BASA | GNATURE AUTHENTICAT A MD HOUR OF DEATH 16:58 | o O at the time, cat | e and place and due to the cause(s SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) |) stated (Signature & Title) 22c: HOUR OF DEATH | | |
| 107 | DING PHYSICIAN IF OTHE | | 22d PRON | DUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) | 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour) | | |
| 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF Dr. Je | CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN offrey Basa MD 287 | ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME 4 N. Carson Street, Ste | 200 Carson City, N | V 89706 | 23b. LICENSE NUMBER 8979 | | |
| 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) | SIGNATURE AU | | | BY REGISTRAR 24c. DE. le 26, 2020 | ATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE YES NO X | | |
| | Of The Prostate | AUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), A Metastatic To Bone | ND (c).) | | Interval between onset and death | | |
| (b) Unknow | as a consequence of n Etiology | | | | Interval between onset and death | | |
| (c) | AS A CONSEQUENCE OF | No. | | | Interval between onset and death | | |
| (d) | AS A CONSEQUENCE OF | | | | Interval between onset and death | | |
| PART II OTHER SIGNIFICAN Intracranial Abscess | T CONDITIONS-Conditions | contributing to death but not re | sufting in the underlying c | | AUTOPSY (Specif) 27. WAS CASE SOT NO) REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) NO | | |
| 28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) | 28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo. | Day(Yr) 286. HOUR OF INJ | URY 28d. DESCRIBE HC | W INJURY OCCURRED | , No | | |
| 28e. INJURY AT WORK (Speci Yes or No) | fy 28f. PLACE OF INJURY building, etc. (Specify) | /- At home, farm, street, factory, | office 28g, LOCATION | STREET OR R.F.D. No. | CITY OR TOWN STATE | | |

STATE REGISTRAR

VRS-Rev-20120523a





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

SEP 1 1 2020

STATE REGISTRAR



2020013139

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

Order No.: 02101580-RLT

EXHIBIT A

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Parcel 1 and 2 as shown on the Parcel Map for Leo and Susan Hanly, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 15, 2005, in Book 405, Page 6150, as File No. 641834, Official Records.

PARCEL 2:

A non-exclusive ingress and egress right-of-way easement, as conveyed in the Deed recorded January 29, 1996, in Book 196, Page 4796, as Document No. 379928, Official Records and rerecorded February 29, 1996, in Book 296, Page 4888, as Document No. 382297, Official Records.

APN: 1220-06-001-010 and 011

